FORM PTO, 1595 (Rev. 6-93)

REC

09-04-1998

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

8.31-98

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Passes 100822293. The attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Docu-Vision, Inc. Name: <u>Multimedia Telesys Inc.</u> Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ -11 31 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2222 S. Dobson Rd., 3. Suite 1103 □ Merger □ 5 'urity Agreement □ Change of Name City: Mesa State: <u>AZ</u> ZIP: <u>85202</u> on Date: November 23, 1995 Exe Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 4. application number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ent Application No.(s) D344,732; 4,965,819; 5,382,972 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No . Line and address of party to whom Total number of applications and correspondence concerning document should patents involved: be mailed: Name: SOUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY L.L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . \$ 120.00 € Enclosed - check no. \_ Internal Address: Attn: Michael A. Lechter Deficiency only authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Two Renaissance Square Deposit account number: 40 North Central Ave., Suite 2700 19-3878 State: AZ ZIP: 85004-4424 City: Phoenix

	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	3
	DO NOT GOL TING CLASE	· \$
		G .3
Statement and signature.	3	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th true copy of the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a
William R. Bachand Reg. No.34,980	Willia Backan	8-24-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
MUL30 004-5 Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	s, and document:
NOBS 004-5	DATE\$	Four

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

To the Assistant Secretary and Commissions of Patents and Trademarks:

I, David Juliano, of Docu-Visioni Inc. located at 1435 N. Hayden Rd., Scottsdale, AZ 85257, did obtain a Latters Patent of the United States No. 5,382:972, dated January 17, 1995. Docu-Vision. Inc. is now the sole owner of said patent.

In consideration for the sum of \$11.00 paid in accordance with Asset Purchase Agreement offictive date of November 28, 1995. I hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Multimodia Tolesys Inc. of 2222 S. Dobson Rd., Suite 1103, Mess. AZ 85202 my entire right, title, and interest in said Leners Patent No. 5,382,972 to be held by Multimodia. Telesys Inc. for its own use and benefit and for those of its assigns, to the rull end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted, as fully as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:

November 23, 1995

David B. Juliano, President

Doon-Vision Inc.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

To the Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks:

I. David Julisno, of Doct-Vision! Inc. located at 1435 N. Hayden Rd., Scottsdak, AZ 85257, did obtain a Letters Patent of the United States No. 4,965,819, dated October 23, 1990. Doct-Vision, Inc. is now the sole owner of said natent.

In consideration for the sum of Si.00 paid in accordance with Asset Purchase Agreement effective date of November 28, 1995, I hereby sell, assign; convey, and transfer to Multimedia Telesys Inc. of 2222 S. Dobson Rd., Suite 1103, Mesa, AZ 85202 my entire right, title, and interest in said Letters Potent No. 4,965,819 to be held by Multimedia Televys Inc. for its own use and benefit and for those of its assigns, to the full end of the neum for which such Letters Patent are granted, as fully as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date:

November 23, 1995

Bavid Bl'Juliano President

Doou-Vision, Inc.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

To the Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

I, David Juliano, of Docu-Vision, Inc. located at 1435 N. Hayden Rd., Scottsdale, AZ. 85257, did obtain a Latter's Patent of the United States No. Des. 344,732, deted March 1, 1994. Docu-Vision, Inc. is now the sole owner of said patent.

In consideration for the sum of \$1 00 paid in accordance with Asset Purchase Agreement effective idate of November 28, 1995, I hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to Muhimedia Telesys Inc. of 2222 S. Dobson Rd., Suite 1103, Mesz. AZ 85202 my entire right, title, and interest in said Letters Patent No. Des. 344,732 to be held by Muhimedia Telesys Inc. for its own use and benefit and for those of its assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent are granted, as fully as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: November 23, 1995

David B. Juliano, President

Docu-Verion, Inc